502689821 02/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2736426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRAN FERREN	12/28/2011
LAMA NACHMAN	11/08/2012
KIERAN DEL PASQUA	10/19/2012
WENDY MARCH	10/02/2012
JOHN CROSS NEUMANN	10/02/2012
RAHUL SHAH	10/15/2012
JUNAITH A. SHAHABDEEN	02/14/2014
JENNIFER A. HEALEY	12/12/2011
SUSHMITA SUBRAMANIAN	11/10/2012
GIUSEPPE RAFFA	10/02/2012
ALEXANDER ESSAIAN	10/23/2012
JONATHAN J. HUANG	10/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION, INC.
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD.
City:	SANTA CLARAR
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13539853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: Intel_Foreign_Docs@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

502689821 REEL: 032266 FRAME: 0458

PATENT

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42P35339D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA BOWEN	
Signature:	/Krista Bowen/	
Date:	02/21/2014	
Total Attachments: 13 source=42P35339DAssignment#page1.tif source=42P35339DAssignment#page3.tif source=42P35339DAssignment#page4.tif source=42P35339DAssignment#page5.tif source=42P35339DAssignment#page6.tif source=42P35339DAssignment#page7.tif source=42P35339DAssignment#page7.tif source=42P35339DAssignment#page8.tif source=42P35339DAssignment#page9.tif source=42P35339DAssignment#page10.tif source=42P35339DAssignment#page11.tif source=42P35339DAssignment#page11.tif source=42P35339DAssignment#page12.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

BRAN FERREN; LAMA NACHMAN; KIERAN DEL PASQUA; WENDY MARCH; JOHN CROSS NEUMANN; RAHUL SHAH; JUNAITH A. SHAHABDEEN; JENNIFER A. HEALEY; SUSHMITA SUBRAMANIAN; GIUSEPPE RAFFA; ALEXANDER ESSAIAN; JONATHAN HUANG

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95052 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

HANDHELD ELECTRONIC DEVICE USING STATUS AWARENESS

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 45209 to Insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed	on	
United	States Application Number	as

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and

INTEL CORPORATION LCA/PAL FORMS

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Ban Ferren	2011 - 12 - 28 (Today's Date)
Lama Nachman	(Today's Date)
Kieran Del Pasqua	(Today's Date)
Wendy March	(Today's Date)
John Cross Neumann	(Today's Date)
Rahul Shah	(Today's Date)
Junaith A. Shahabdeen	(Today's Date)
Jennifer A. Healey	(Today's Date)
Sushmita Subramanian	(Today's Date)
Giuseppe Raffa	(Today's Date)

improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Bran Ferren	(Today's Date)
Tama Nachman	11/8/2012 (Today's Date)
Kieran Del Pasqua	(Today's Date)
Wendy March	(Today's Date)
John Cross Neumann	(Today's Date)
Rahul Shah	(Today's Date)
Junaith A. Shahabdeen	(Today's Date)
Jengifer A. Healey	(Today's Date)
Sushmita Subramanian	(Today's Date)
Giuseppe Raffa	(Today's Date)

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

(Today's Date) (Today's Date) (Today's Date) (Today's Date)
(Today's Date)
(Today's Date)
(Today's Date)
(Today's Date)
(Today's Date)
12/12/2011 (Today's Date)
(Today's Date)
(Today's Date)

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Bran Ferren	(Today's Date)
Lama Nachman	(Today's Date)
Kieran Del Pasqua	(Today's Date)
Wendy March	(Today's Date)
John Cross Neumann	(Today's Date)
Rahul Shah	(Today's Date)
Junaith A. Shahabdeen	(Today's Date)
Jennifer A. Healey	ात/।२ /२०। । (Today's Date)
Sushmita Subramanian	(Today's Date)
Giuseppe Raffa	(Today's Date)

INTEL CORPORATION LCA/PAL FORMS

improvements and for vesting title resaid assembles and improvements, and all applications to patients and depotents, on said improvements, in said A sumes, its accessors, assigns, and legal representatives, and

coveriant with said Assigned, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment about more use, because, or other agreement affecting the rights and property berein convexed has been made to other, by the unsersigned, and that full right to convex the same as berein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Commence of the commence of th	A CAMPACA SALE
Bran Ferren	(Foday's Date)
Lama Nachman	(Foday's Date)
The second secon	en e
Kieran Del Pasqua	⊥ Fuday's Date)
The state of the s	
Wendy March	: fodav's Date)
hu -	10 2 2012 (Foday's Date)
John Cross Neumann	(Foday's Date)
A CONTROL OF THE CONT	AND THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN T
Rahul Shah	(Today's Date)
- Marathari - Carana	Management of the contract of the state of t
Junaith A. Shahabdeen	(Today's Date)
	and the second of the second o
Jennifer A. Healey	(foday's Date)
	The second secon
Sushmita Subramanian	Foday's Date:
The state of the s	
Giaseppe Raffa	(Today's Date)

improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Bran Ferren	(Today's Date)
	Lama Nachman	(Today's Date)
	Kieran Del Pasqua	(Today's Date)
kkomulusud seka alakku piranci sekil kod a piranci sekil kod a piranci sekil s	Wendy March	(Today's Date)
	John Cross Neumann	(Today's Date)
	Rahul Shah	(Today's Date)
	Junaith A. Shahabdeen	(Today's Date)
	Jengiser A. Healey	(Today's Date)
	Sushmita Subramanian	(Today's Date)
	Giuseppe Raffa	(Today's Date)

improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Bran Ferren	(Today's Date)
Lama Nachman	(Today's Date)
Kieran Del Pasqua	(Today's Date)
Wendy March	(Today's Date)
John Cross Neumann	(Today's Date)
Rahul Shah	(Today's Date)
Junath A. Shahabdeen	02/14/2014 (Today's Date)
Jennifer A. Healey	
 Sushmita Subramanian	(Today's Date)
Giuseppe Raffa	(Today's Date)

improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

alpha defendent (makendente per per de la pargera la per escribiga de la colonia de la colonia de la colonia d		
	Bran Ferren	(Today's Date)
	Lama Nachman	(Today's Date)
	Kieran Del Pasqua	(Today's Date)
and an experimental superior and analysis are superior and an experimental	Wendy March	(Today's Date)
	John Cross Neumann	(Today's Date)
	D.L.J.Ch.i.	(The January Davis)
	Rahul Shah	(Today's Date)
	Junaith A. Shahabdeen	(Today's Date)
an ar an haife a ship hin dha dha a dh	Junanu A. Shanabuccu	(tonay s Date)
	Jennifer A. Healey	12/12/2011 (Today's Date)
	Jenymer A. rieutey	(100ay 8 Date)
	Sushmita Subramanian	(Today's Date)
MANAGAMAN	Susamita Subramanian	
	Gungfu Mala	10/2/2012 (Today's Date)
	Giusespe Raffa	(100ay's Date)

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Bran Ferren	(Today's Date)
Lama Nachman	(Today's Date)
Kieran Del Pasqua	(Today's Date)
Wendy March	(Today's Date)
John Cross Neumann	(Today's Date)
Rahul Shah	(Today's Date)
Junaith A. Shahabdeen	(Today's Date)
Jennifer A. Healey	(Today's Date)
Sushmira Subramanian	11/10/12_ (Today's Date)
Giuseppe Raffa	(Today's Date)

INTEL CORPORATION LCA/PAL FORMS

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Bran Ferren	(Today's Date)
Lama Nachman	(Today's Date)
Kieran Del Pasqua	(Today's Date)
Wendy March	(Today's Date)
John Cross Neumann	(Today's Date)
Rahul Shah	(Today's Date)
Junaith A. Shahabdeen	(Today's Date)
Jennifer A. Healey	(Today's Date)
Sushmita Subramanian	(Today's Date)
Giuseppe Raffa	(Today's Date)

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	روسه به حال دروس او از دروس او دروس او المواديد	
	Alexander Essaian	10 /23/2012 (Today's Date)
	Jonathan J. Huang	(Today's Date)
		(Today's Date)
-		(Today's Date)
-		(Today's Date)
		(Today's Date)
		(Today's Date)
need and the second sec		(Today's Date)
		(Today's Date)
AAA		(Today's Date)

improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Alexander Essaian	(Today's Date)
Jonathan J. Hugang	(Today's Date)
	(Today's Date)
	(Todsy's Date)
	(Today's Date) ,
	(Today's Date)
	(Today's Date)
	· (Today's Date)
	(Today's Date)
i o	(Today's Date)

Intel Corporation LCA/Pal Forms

> PATENT REEL: 032266 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 02/21/2014